TITLE: Bill of Materials
DATE: 12/15/2016
DESIGN: max17222_evkit_a
NOTE: DNI--> DO NOT INSTALL ; DNP--> DO NOT PROCURE
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURERVALUE
1 3V, 5V, LX, LX1- 4 131-4353-00 TEKTRONICS 131-4353-00
2 C1, C101 - 2 GRM155R60J106ME44MURATA 10UF
3 C7, C107 - 2 GRM155R61A106ME44MURATA 10UF
4 IN, J1-J4, GND, IN1, GND1- 8 1514-2 ? 1514-2
5 JU1, JU101 - 2 PEC02SAAN SULLINS PEC02SAAN
6 JU2, JU102 - 2 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN
7 L1 - 1 DFE201612E-2R2MMURATA 2.2UH
8 L101 - 1 XFL4020-222MECOILCRAFT 2.2UH
9 R1 - 1 CRCW12060000ZS; ERJ-8GEY0R00VVISHAY DALE/PANASONIC0
10 R2, R102 - 2 HMC0402JT33M0STACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC33M
11 R3, R4, R103, R104- 4 ERJ-2GE0R00XPANASONIC 0
12 R101, R101C - 2 RMCF1206FT133KSTACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC133K
13 R101A - 1 RMCF1206FT768KSTACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC768K
14 R101B - 1 RMCF1206FT324KSTACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC324K
15 R101D - 1 RMCF1206FT80K6STACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC80.6K
16 SU1, SU2, SU101, SU102- 4 SX1100-B KYCON SX1100-B
17 TP1-TP8 - 8 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
18 U101 - 1 MAX17222ELT+MAXIM MAX17222ELT+
19 V1 - 1 BHX1-1632-SMMEMORY PROTECTION DEVICES INC.BHX1-1632-SM
20 V101 - 1 BK-879 MEMORY PROTECTION DEVICES INC.BK-879
21 L1C DNI 1 MLP1005M1R0DT0S1TDK 1UH
22 L1F DNI 1 DFE160808S-1R0M=P2MURATA 1UH
23 L1V DNI 1 MFD160810-2R2MMURATA 2.2UH
24 L1W DNI 1 DFE201612E-1R0MMURATA 1UH
25 L1X DNI 1 7.4479E+10 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC2.2UH
26 L1Y DNI 1 7.4438E+10 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC2.2UH
27 MTH1-MTH4 DNI 4 SJ-5003(BLACK)3M ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS DIVISIONSJ-5003(BLACK)
28 C2-C6, C102-C106DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN
29 C8-C10, C108-C110DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN
30 U1 DNP 0 MAX17225ENT+MAXIM MAX17225ENT+
31 PCB - 1 MAX MAXIM PCB
TOTAL 60
DESCRIPTIONCOMMENTS
CONNECTOR; WIREMOUNT; CIRCUIT BOARD TEST POINT MINIATURE PROBE; STRAIGHT; 4PINS;
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 6.3V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R;
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 10V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R;
TERMINAL; TURRET; PIN DIA=0.090IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.105IN; BOARD HOLE=0.098IN; BRASS; TIN PLATING;
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 2PINS
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
INDUCTOR; SMT (0806); WIREWOUND CHIP; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 1.8A
INDUCTOR; SMT; METAL COMPOSITE CORE; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 8A; -40 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
RESISTOR; 1206; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.25W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 0402; 33M OHM; 5%; 400PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.10W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 1206; 133K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.25W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 1206; 768K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.25W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 1206; 324K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.25W; THICK FILM
RESISTOR; 1206; 80.6K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.25W; THICK FILM
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR; TOTAL LENGTH=0.24IN; BLACK; INSULATION=PBT;PHOSPHOR BRONZE CONTACT=GOLD PLATED
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
EVKIT PART - IC; PACKAGE OUTLINE: 21-0164; PACKAGE CODE: L622-1; DFN6
BATTERY HOLDER; SMT; CR1632 SURFACE MOUNT BATTERY RETAINER WITH INSULATOR; CONTACTS: PHOSPHOR BRONZE C5191; NICKEL PLATED 80-150U THICK
BATTERY HOLDER; SMT; COIN CELL RETAINER FOR 6.8MM DIA. BATTERIES; 0.25MM PHOSPHOR BRONZE; NICKEL PLATED
INDUCTOR; SMT (0402); FERRITE CHIP; 1UH; TOL=+/-20%; 0.5A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED; 1UH; TOL=+/-20%; 1.9A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
EVKIT PART-INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 1.1A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
INDUCTOR; SMT (0806); WIREWOUND CHIP; 1UH; TOL=+/-20%; 2.9A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
INDUCTOR; SMT (1210); MOLDED CHIP; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 2.1A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
INDUCTOR; SMT; SHIELDED; 2.2UH; TOL=+/-20%; 5.2A(ALTERNATE PART FOR L1)
BUMPER; BLACK-HEMISPHERICAL SHAPE EVKIT EH0231; 0.44D/0.2BH; RESILIENT ELASTOMER POLYURETHANE
PACKAGE OUTLINE 0402 NON-POLAR CAPACITOR
PACKAGE OUTLINE 0603 NON-POLAR CAPACITOR
EVKIT PART - IC; PACKAGE OUTLINE: 21-100128; PACKAGE CODE: N60E1+1; WLP6OPEN
PCB Board:MAX17222 EVALUATION KIT
BUMPER; BLACK-HEMISPHERICAL SHAPE EVKIT EH0231; 0.44D/0.2BH; RESILIENT ELASTOMER POLYURETHANE